AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5297 OFFERED BY MR. FRANK OF MASSACHUSETTS

Page 15, line 3, strike "5-year" and insert " $4\frac{1}{2}$ -year".

Page 15, line 9, strike "5-year" and insert " $4\frac{1}{2}$ -year".

Page 15, line 11, after "(E)" insert the following: "Rate following initial $4\frac{1}{2}$ -year period.—".

Page 15, beginning on line 15, strike "5-year" and insert " $4\frac{1}{2}$ -year".

